
Datum: 06.02.2022 Obtížnost: C 
 

BĚH LESOPARKEM 16.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 5 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Ihnačinec Jakub 1999 MA M Krušnoman 0:17:21 350 
2 Filingr Aleš 1992 MA M AK Most 0:17:33 342 
3 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 J M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:17:43 334 
4 Čekan Pavel 1983 MA M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:17:53 326 
5 Dvořák Stanislav 1993 MA M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:18:02 318 
6 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 MA M AK Škoda Plzeň 0:18:10 311 
7 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 M Sweep Sport 0:18:20 304 
8 Čech Tomáš 2005 J M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:18:23 297 
9 Bajbora Jan 1980 V1 M AK Žatec 0:18:33 290 
10 Mirvaldová Klára 1993 ŽA Ž VTŽ Chomutov 0:18:40 333 TR 
11 Doležal Ladislav 1977 V1 M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:18:54 277 
12 Šindelář Martin 1972 V2 M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:18:56 271 
13 Panitz Erich 1985 MA M Most 0:19:03 265 
14 Řezníček Matouš 2002 MA M VS Kadaň 0:19:17 259 
15 Šipka Miroslav 1988 MA M Dolní Rychnov 0:19:27 253 
16 Růžička Martin 1983 MA M Most 0:19:33 248 
17 Švejdar Slávek 1971 V2 M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:19:44 243 
18 Vopat Milan 1961 V3 M DBK Kadaň 0:19:50 288 TR 
19 Přibil Tomáš 1974 V1 M Hladová kola Litvínov 0:19:59 233 
20 Cermanová Antonie 2008 Žky Ž CK Příbram Fany Gastro 0:20:08 278 TR 
21 Provazník Martin 1976 V1 M Hopman team Žatec 0:20:19 224 
22 Molcar Jan 2004 J M BK Běkodo Teplice 0:20:24 220 
23 Heligr Martin 1975 V1 M Kadaň 0:20:25 216 
24 Škréta Václav 1981 V1 M Kadaň 0:20:32 212 
25 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 MA M Žatec 0:20:34 208 
26 Razakowski Martin 1977 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:20:36 205 
27 Grohová Lucie 2008 Žky Ž CK Příbram Fany Gastro 0:20:38 202 
28 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V2 M Chomutov 0:20:43 199 
29 Hanák Radek 1984 MA M Jirkov 0:20:44 196 
30 Sochůrek Radek 2005 J M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:20:56 193 
31 Sokol Jan 1983 MA M AK Sokolov 0:20:58 190 
32 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M STG Strupčice 0:20:59 188 
33 Hellmich Karel 1958 V3 M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:21:01 186 
34 Provazník Jaroslav 1981 V1 M Hopman team Žatec 0:21:04 184 
35 Směšný Lukáš 1977 V1 M Klášterec 0:21:10 182 
36 Kutílková Kateřina 1994 ŽA Ž Most 0:21:16 180 
37 Oulický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:21:17 178 
38 Kudrna Pavel 1974 V1 M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:21:19 176 
39 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M STG Strupčice 0:21:25 174 
40 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 V2 M DBK Kadaň 0:21:27 172 
41 Krátký Luboš st. 1977 V1 M Žatec 0:21:29 170 
42 Procházka Jiří 1980 V1 M Canicross Karlovy Vary 0:22:02 168 
43 Formanová Nikola 1989 ŽA Ž Běžci Chomutov 0:22:03 166 
44 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 ŽV1 Ž Arequipa 0:22:06 164 
45 Fialka František 1975 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:22:07 162 



46 Podhorná Soňa 1971 ŽV2 Ž VS Kadaň 0:22:12 160 
47 Stejskalová Marika 1985 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:22:15 158 
48 Grasl Karel 1971 V2 M Postoloprty 0:22:16 156 
49 Veselý Martin 1974 V1 M Chomutov 0:22:17 154 
50 Obermaier Petr 1975 V1 M Kadaň 0:22:19 152 
51 Podhorný David 1969 V2 M Kadaň 0:22:20 150 
52 Pikalová Kristýna 2000 ŽA Ž STG Strupčice 0:22:22 149 
53 Podzimková Kamila 1993 ŽA Ž Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:22:29 148 
54 Turek Jiří 1962 V3 M Chaloupky 0:22:30 147 
55 Hrdličková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:22:34 146 
56 Kopica Jiří 1978 V1 M Kadaň 0:22:35 145 
57 Vrábel Ivan 1964 V2 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:22:42 144 
58 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:22:46 143 
59 Razakowská Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž DBK Kadaň 0:22:53 142 
60 Šmeráková Petra 1979 ŽV1 Ž Hopman team Žatec 0:22:54 141 
61 Popelková Kateřina 1986 ŽV1 Ž Strupčice 0:23:02 140 
62 Hajas Pavel 1985 MA M Podbořanský Rohozec 0:23:07 139 
63 Volf Miroslav 1973 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:23:09 138 
64 Maják David 1975 V1 M Chomutov 0:23:12 137 
65 Čech Pavel 1977 V1 M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:23:13 136 
66 Brynda Josef 1972 V2 M Kadaň 0:23:15 135 
67 Pichlík Lukáš 1994 MA M DA Dolní Poohří 0:23:32 134 
68 Bartlová Šárka 1984 ŽV1 Ž Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:23:35 133 
69 Váša Marek 1981 V1 M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:23:37 132 
70 Podhorná Eliška 2008 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 0:23:41 131 
71 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 V1 M Kadaň 0:23:42 130 
72 Matis Petr 1988 MA M Žatec 0:23:45 129 
73 Šebesta Jakub 1985 MA M Kadaň 0:23:46 128 
74 Sojka Jiří 1976 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:23:49 127 
75 Hudáková Helena 1967 ŽV2 Ž BK Žatec 0:23:50 126 
76 Hošková Kateřina 2008 Žky Ž Atletika Jirkov 0:23:52 125 
77 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 M SKMP Kadaň 0:23:53 124 
78 Stibalová Petra 1976 ŽV1 Ž Broumy 0:24:01 123 
79 Riedl Lukáš 1983 MA M Louny 0:24:03 122 
80 Grundová Kristýna 2000 ŽA Ž V zápřahu 0:24:11 121 
81 Smeková Lucie 1986 ŽV1 Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:24:14 120 
82 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 MA M Kadaň 0:24:22 119 
83 Frajt Martin 1976 V1 M Vinaře 0:24:27 118 
84 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 ŽV1 Ž Most 0:24:48 117 
85 Damašková Jana 1982 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:24:56 116 
86 Mudrová Karla 2008 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 0:24:59 115 
87 Kabilová Martina 1969 ŽV2 Ž ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:25:00 114 
88 Mutlová Eva 1987 ŽV1 Ž JM Mašina 0:25:01 113 
89 Borecký Michal 2005 J M Kajak klub Kadaň 0:25:20 112 
90 Čádová Michala 1982 ŽV1 Ž Hamr 0:25:39 111 
91 Filipová Olga 1978 ŽV1 Ž Údlice 0:25:40 110 
92 Rosolová Karolína 2004 Jky Ž VS Kadaň 0:25:52 109 
93 Petrik Pavel 1985 MA M Postoloprty 0:25:58 108 
94 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:26:05 107 
95 Nádaská Renata 1979 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:26:17 106 
96 Kupková Andrea 1984 ŽV1 Ž Otužilci 0:26:26 105 
97 Franc Jaroslav 1981 V1 M Jirkovan on the run 0:26:31 104 



98 Kalčeva Renata 1974 ŽV1 Ž STG Chomutov 0:26:37 103 
99 Sýkorová Andrea 1993 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:26:56 102 
100 Maják Daniel 2008 Žci M VTŽ Chomutov 0:27:04 101 
101 Pletichová Radka 1978 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:27:20 100 
102 Sládek Jiří 1960 V3 M BK Žatec 0:27:22 99 
103 Pitelová Michaela 1996 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:28:00 98 
104 Bečka Miloslav 1955 V3 M Ústí n/L 0:28:02 97 
105 Jechová Markéta 1979 ŽV1 Ž Božíčany 0:28:05 96 
106 Dvořák Oldřich 1952 V4 M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:28:06 95 
107 Šplinarová Jana 1964 ŽV2 Ž SC Start Karlovy Vary 0:28:16 94 
108 Bednařík Jindřich 1965 V2 M Most 0:28:17 93 
109 Bachorcová Jana 1972 ŽV2 Ž Kadaň 0:28:29 92 
110 Huňová Simona 1976 ŽV1 Ž JM Mašina 0:28:38 91 
111 Hartlová Iveta 1987 ŽV1 Ž Březno u Chomutova 0:29:04 90 
112 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Jky Ž Kadaň 0:29:06 89 
113 Svěráková Lucie 1982 ŽV1 Ž Veliká Ves 0:29:12 88 
114 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 0:29:13 87 
115 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:29:20 86 
116 Petriková Kateřina 1992 ŽA Ž Postoloprty 0:29:24 85 
117 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV2 Ž TJ Klášterec 0:29:27 84 
118 Váňa Martin 1986 MA M Kadaň 0:29:29 83 
119 Sojková Adéla 2007 Žky Ž Kadaň 0:29:38 82 
120 Michalková Marcela 1984 ŽV1 Ž JM Mašina 0:29:39 81 
121 Zelenková Alena 2000 ŽA Ž DBK Kadaň 0:29:50 80 
122 Svoboda Josef 1949 V4 M CT DNT Kadaň 0:29:55 79 
123 Slavíková Jana 1972 ŽV2 Ž STG Kadaň 0:30:15 78 
124 Jandová Lenka 1966 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:30:35 77 
125 Janíková Petra 1990 ŽA Ž Klášterec 0:30:37 76 
126 Kášová Marcela 1970 ŽV2 Ž Perštejn 0:31:00 75 
127 Graslová Hana 1971 ŽV2 Ž Postoloprty 0:31:34 74 
128 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV1 Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:32:35 73 
129 Skružná Veronika 1989 ŽA Ž Žatec 0:32:55 72 
130 Kostka Josef 1947 V4 M VTŽ Chomutov 0:32:57 71 
131 Hagarová Lucie 1981 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:34:22 70 
 
Mladší žactvo: 2,5 km Obtížnost C 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Lukáš Martin 2009 Žcm M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:10:04 50 
2 Váša Theodor 2009 Žcm M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:10:10 49 
3 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Elky Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:10:44 48 
4 Šupol Michal ml. 2012 Elci M AK Žatec 0:10:49 47 
5 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Elky Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:10:58 46 
6 Maják Noemi 2009 Žkm Ž Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:11:09 45 
7 Straka Mikuláš 2011 Elci M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:11:16 44 
8 Mikešová Anna 2010 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:11:37 43 
9 Markusek Nicolas 2011 Elci M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:11:47 42 
10 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 Žcm M TJVS Kadaň 0:11:50 41 
11 Škréta Sebastian 2013 Elci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:12:33 40 
12 Lindauer Tom 2014 Elci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:12:42 39 
13 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 Žcm M Kajak Klub Kadaň 0:12:54 38 
14 Lindauer Dan 2011 Elci M Kajak klub Kadaň 0:12:59 37 
MB Vášová Emma 2007 Žky Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:13:01 0 



15 Stejskal Matyáš 2014 Elci M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:13:11 36 
16 Čech David 2009 Žcm M Kajak Klub Kadaň 0:13:31 35 
17 Smek Pavel 2010 Žcm M Sporťáci Žatec 0:13:48 34 
18 Bauerová Tereza 2009 Žkm Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:13:59 32 
19 Kubová Dorka 2009 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:14:04 32 
20 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:14:05 31 
21 Vodochodská Elen 2011 Elky Ž Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:15:05 30 
22 Bauerová Adéla 2013 Elky Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:15:28 28 
23 Pospíchalová Aneta 2012 Elky Ž VS Kadaň 0:16:33 28 
24 Foldová Kateřina 2012 Elky Ž VS Kadaň 0:16:43 27 
25 Macijewski Kryštof 2010 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:21:14 26 
26 Dvořáček Tadeáš 2011 Elci M VS Kadaň 0:23:02 25 
27 Abt Kryštof 2010 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:23:15 24 
28 Křikava Lukáš 2013 Elci M VS Kadaň 0:23:18 23 
 
Přípravka: 440 m 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Markusek Sebastián 2016 PřipH M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 02:34 60 
2 Stránský Bartoloměj 2015 PřipH M Kadaň 02:38 57 
3 Cífka Matěj 2015 PřipH M Běžecký kluv F - C Kadaň 02:40 54 
4 Michalková Anna 2016 PřipD Ž Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 02:52 51 
 

Pořadí po šestnáctém kole 20. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Dvořák Stanislav 1993 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 16 9835 
2 Čekan Pavel 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov  16 9385 
3 Panitz Erich 1985 Most   16 8604 
4 Šipka Miroslav 1988 Dolní Rychnov  16 7916 
5 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  13 7479 
6 Hanák Radek 1984 Jirkov   16 6583 
7 Pilek Jakub 1989 STG Strupčice  16 6163 
8 Kubelka Jan 1988 Klášterec  11 4972 
9 De bolle Filip 1996 Kadaň   14 4868 
10 Soukup Lukáš 1992 Jirkov   10 4807 
11 Růžička Martin 1983 Most   9 4335 
12 Stránský Tomáš 1991 Fly job   13 4303 
13 Pichlík Lukáš 1994 DA Dolní Poohří  16 3816 
14 Hajas Pavel 1985 Podbořanský Rohozec 14 3694 
15 Stejskal Jakub 1984 Kadaň   3 2985 
16 Oplt Michal 1983 KOME Kraslice  3 2784 
17 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   9 2709 
18 Hašek Jan 1986 Kadaň   5 2445 
19 Šebesta Jakub 1985 Kadaň   13 2386 
20 Coufal Jakub 1986 Witte bike team Nejdek 3 2386 
21 Kobík Martin 1987 Běžci Chomutov  8 2341 
22 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 AK Škoda Plzeň  6 2324 
23 Jech Dalibor 1987 SKP Hvězda Jirkov 11 2323 
24 Přinda Marek 1983 TJ Klášterec  9 2239 
25 Sedněv Radek 1992 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 3 2004 
26 Ottenschlager Oto 1995 Unipetrol RPA  2 1750 



27 Horecký Michal 1992 Žatec   7 1618 
28 Brožek Vítek 1999 Witte bike team Nejdek 3 1606 
29 Urban Filip 1998 Hopman team Žatec 2 1592 
30 Krummer Radek 1988 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 3 1555 
31 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 Kadaň   4 1477 
32 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 1377 
33 Hollick Petr 1998 Litvínov  2 1232 
34 Vostřel Radek 2002 AK Žatec  2 1189 
35 Stacho Erik 1991 STG Chomutov  3 1138 
36 Petrik Pavel 1985 Postoloprty  6 1085 
37 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 Žatec   3 1028 
38 Sokol Jan 1983 AK Sokolov  3 1000 
39 Luxa Michal 1990 Běžci Chomutov  3 1000 
40 Volf Jakub 1999 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 3 968 
41 Šimána Kryštof 1996 VS Kadaň  2 834 
42 Šimůnek Michal 1983 Okounov  3 729 
43 Gebhard Jan 1999 Plzeň   2 713 
44 Báťa Michal 1983 KOME Kraslice  1 668 
45 Rajtmajer Václav 1983 Bílina   1 636 
46 Píchal Petr 1985 Hopman team Žatec 1 588 
47 Hron Petr 1990 New Roll Runners 1 580 
48 Ondrej Michal 1986 2Bwinner team  1 566 
49 Zach Tomáš 1983 Hopman team Žatec 1 534 
50 Krištof Štěpán 1993 Spona Teplice  1 528 
51 Janda Martin ml. 1998 VS Kadaň  1 504 
52 Sýkora Tomáš 1988 Hopman team Žatec 2 500 
53 Bláha Petr 1999 Hopman team Žatec 1 486 
54 Pleskač Marek 1983 New Roll Runners 1 411 
55 Průša Dominik 1994 SK Sokol Holedeč  1 408 
56 Král Jakub 1986 Kadaň   2 392 
57 Antonovič Lukáš 1984 JM Mašina  1 376 
58 Ihnačinec Jakub 1999 Krušnoman  1 350 
59 Filingr Aleš 1992 AK Most  1 342 
60 Filip Ondřej 1985 STG Chomutov  1 333 
61 Dlask Miroslav 1985 VS Draci Kadaň  2 332 
62 Urban Zdeněk 1989 SRTG Most  1 318 
63 Žák Tomáš 1983 Pokutice  3 312 
64 Matis Petr 1988 Žatec   2 256 
65 Vopat Ondřej 2001 Jirkov   1 256 
66 Bauer David 1986 Plzeň   2 231 
67 Schubert Martin 1984 Star Gym Most  1 225 
68 Váňa Martin 1986 Kadaň   3 215 
69 Čermák Ondřej 1989 Litvínov  1 184 
70 Hudák Tomáš 1988 Chomutov  1 174 
71 Podlaha Milan 1994 STG Most  1 148 
72 Holeček Jiří 1986 Běžci Chomutov  1 137 
73 Hudák Jaroslav ml. 1985 Chomutov  1 136 
74 Riedl Lukáš 1983 Louny   1 122 
75 Danko Matěj 1990 VS Kadaň  1 101 
76 Pařízek Lukáš 1991 Otužilci  1 58 
 
 



Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 14 9985 
2 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Sport  16 8290 
3 Heligr Martin 1975 Kadaň   15 6914 
4 Přibil Tomáš 1974 Hladová kola Litvínov 15 6498 
5 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  16 6298 
6 Směšný Lukáš 1977 Klášterec  16 6180 
7 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   11 5629 
8 Gill Petr 1981 Chomutov  13 5427 
9 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  14 5083 
10 Razakowski Martin 1977 DBK Kadaň  14 4971 
11 Kudrna Pavel 1974 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 15 4835 
12 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  8 4679 
13 Obermaier Petr 1975 Kadaň   13 4628 
14 Čech Pavel 1977 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 16 4442 
15 Oulický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   14 4317 
16 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 Krušnohorci Jirkov 8 4295 
17 Bajbora Jan 1980 AK Žatec  7 4243 
18 Volf Miroslav 1973 Běžci Chomutov  16 4109 
19 Šára Pavel 1974 AC Praha 1890  7 4059 
20 Veselý Martin 1974 Chomutov  15 3816 
21 Frajt Martin 1976 Vinaře   14 3473 
22 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   8 3456 
23 Sojka Jiří 1976 DBK Kadaň  14 3453 
24 Podběhlý Ondřej 1982 Kadaň   4 3402 
25 Doležal Ladislav 1977 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 5 3297 
26 Brožek František 1973 Witte bike team Nejdek 6 3280 
27 Maják David 1975 Chomutov  10 2868 
28 Kroužek Jan 1975 Jirkov   9 2834 
29 Macháček Marek 1976 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 6 2817 
30 Váša Marek 1981 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 10 2604 
31 Janda Martin 1974 Most   12 2503 
32 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 Kadaň   11 2365 
33 Kopica Jiří 1978 Kadaň   8 2139 
34 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  10 2083 
35 Šmerda Jan 1976 Hopman team Žatec 6 1941 
36 Dostál Miroslav 1974 Chomutov  6 1884 
37 Čech Jaroslav 1982 Most   8 1876 
38 Krátký Luboš st. 1977 Žatec   7 1858 
39 Hůrka Otakar 1976 Bike a běh Ostrov  4 1665 
40 Jakeš Radim 1977 Kadaň   6 1418 
41 Vojtěchovský Tomáš 1974 Běžci Chomutov  4 1410 
42 Vetešník Ladislav 1982 Cvikov   3 1353 
43 Kacíř Vlastimil 1979 TJ Lokomotiva Trutnov 2 1313 
44 Ryzák Pavel 1977 Chomutov  3 1242 
45 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 Kadaň   5 1242 
46 Eliáš Lukáš 1980 BK Běkodo Teplice 3 1230 
47 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 1220 
48 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Běžci Chomutov  4 1071 
49 Piwowarski František 1975 Jirkov   7 976 
50 Vopat Karel 1974 Jirkov   3 953 



51 Dušek Libor 1979 Pyšná   4 946 
52 Holeček David 1976 Klášterec  4 929 
53 Beck Pavel 1975 Běžci Chomutov  3 909 
54 Kalík Jan 1976 Radonice  2 834 
55 Majer Pavel 1976 Spona Teplice  2 801 
56 Provazník Martin 1976 Hopman team Žatec 3 773 
57 Tvrdík Jan 1977 Spona Teplice  1 744 
58 Šimoňák Milan 1979 Jirkov   3 656 
59 Franc Jaroslav 1981 Jirkovan on the run 3 611 
60 Přinda Lukáš 1980 TJ Packa Praha  1 554 
61 Runt Jiří 1976 Běžci Chomutov   2 522 
62 Andreovský Jan 1979 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 516 
63 Provazník Jaroslav 1981 Hopman team Žatec 2 512 
64 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   3 486 
65 Dřevikovský Jaroslav 1978 Jirkovan on the run 2 454 
66 Beránek Aleš 1975 ALBE   1 448 
67 Šilhan Jiří 1976 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 405 
68 Prošek Tomáš 1979 Spona Teplice  1 405 
69 Krůdl Jiří 1978 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 402 
70 Huráň Martin 1974 Team bike Perštejn 1 390 
71 Procházka Jiří 1980 Canicross Karlovy Vary 2 358 
72 Sapoušek Miroslav 1973 Nexen   1 351 
73 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  2 314 
74 Pazdera Tomáš 1977 Chomutov  1 300 
75 Leština Jan 1980 VS Kadaň  2 180 
76 Fečo Jozef 1973 Kralupy  1 154 
77 Leština Karel 1973 Dukla Praha  1 93 
78 Tichý Jan 1978 Běžci Chomutov  1 92 
79 Penk Petr 1973 Zelená   1 86 
80 Jánský Přemysl 1973 Jirkov   1 82 
81 Nádaský Patrik 1975 Chomutov  1 0 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 15 9308 
2 Grasl Karel 1971 Postoloprty  16 5409 
3 Vrábel Ivan 1964 Bike a běh Ostrov  16 5329 
4 Prokeš Dušan 1970 Chomutov  12 5042 
5 Podhorný David 1969 Kadaň   16 4826 
6 Brynda Josef 1972 Kadaň   16 4477 
7 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  16 4364 
8 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 DBK Kadaň  8 3542 
9 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 MTB Hellfish Aminostar 12 2872 
10 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 Běžci Chomutov  11 1954 
11 Urban Miroslav 1969 Hopman team Žatec 3 1587 
12 Bednařík Jindřich 1965 Most   9 1382 
13 Šimůnek Václav 1969 Kadaň   12 1323 
14 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 Damice  4 1168 
15 Galajda Jan 1972 Pyšná   3 924 
16 Vlach Michal 1972 Chomutov  7 920 
17 Šilhan Martin 1964 Kadaň   4 858 
18 Mokrusch Rudolf 1969 Hájek   2 768 



19 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 759 
20 Hofreiter Bohdan 1968 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 714 
21 Přikryl Jan 1972 AC Chotiměř  2 675 
22 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 3 652 
23 Janda Martin 1963 VS Kadaň  3 561 
24 Patroch Pavel 1971 Hahn team  3 549 
25 Šmíd Petr 1969 Baník Osek  1 506 
26 Augusta Karel 1968 Velký Rybník  1 504 
27 Kubáč Petr 1963 Kadaň   4 482 
28 Zítka Miloslav 1963 ŠAK Chodov  1 378 
29 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno  1 372 
30 Matula Štěpán 1970 Olympia Kladno  1 345 
31 Smolík Arnošt 1966 Místo   1 264 
32 Zbuzek Jaroslav 1965 Spona Teplice  1 216 
33 Kaválek Daniel 1972 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 198 
34 Kyloušek Martin 1966 Žatec   1 156 
35 Kareš Ladislav 1965 Výsluní  1 144 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vopat Milan 1961 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 14 6096 
2 Dica Vladimír 1960 TJ Slavoj Bečov  14 4096 
3 Sládek Jiří 1960 BK Žatec  16 2801 
4 Hellmich Karel 1958 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 4 1552 
5 Bečka Miloslav 1955 Ústí n/L  6 1176 
6 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 Loučná 956  3 748 
7 Kalvoda Břetislav 1955 Munro sprint Cvikov 2 651 
8 Frlaus Michal 1954 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 3 292 
9 Macek Jiří 1954 VTŽ Chomutov  1 180 
10 Turek Jiří 1962 Chaloupky  1 147 
11 Hudák Jaroslav st. 1958 Strupčice  1 78 
 

Muži veteráni 4: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Dvořák Oldřich 1952 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 11 1842 
2 Martykán Jiří 1949 CT DNT Kadaň  6 720 
3 Svoboda Josef 1949 CT DNT Kadaň  3 410 
4 Kostka Josef 1947 VTŽ Chomutov  3 191 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 16 9793 
2 Čech Tomáš 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 16 9636 
3 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 11 4580 
4 Hamata Lukáš 2005 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 8 3980 
5 Borecký Michal 2005 Kajak klub Kadaň  16 3774 
6 Novotný Martin 2005 VS Draci Kadaň  11 3197 
7 Juhar Adam 2004 VS Draci Kadaň  10 2423 
8 Meduna Filip 2006 SK OB Ostrov  4 2127 
9 Foh Richard 2005 VS Draci Kadaň  10 1803 
10 Novotný Marek 2005 VS Draci Kadaň  8 1745 



11 Myslík Vojtěch 2006 SK OB Ostrov  2 1016 
12 Mokrusch Dan 2005 Hájek   2 694 
13 Novotný Mikuláš 2003 Atletika Jižní Město 1 668 
14 Sochůrek Radek 2005 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 591 
15 Penk Ondřej 2006 Zelená   2 590 
16 Benda Miroslav 2005 VÚ Místo  1 492 
17 Vaněček Lukáš 2003 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 466 
18 Apolen Jan 2005 Atletika Kadaň  2 440 
19 Havlín Václav 2005 Chomutov  1 410 
20 Runt Tomáš 2005 Chomutov  2 364 
21 Baxa Martin 2006 VTŽ Chomutov  1 332 
22 Křivda Šimon 2005 Kadaň   1 268 
23 Zvánovec Patrik 2006 Klášterec  1 254 
24 Ječmen Matyáš 2006 SK OB Ostrov  1 248 
25 Michalec Přemysl 2005 Kadaň   1 178 
26 Urban Vít 2006 VS Draci Kadaň  1 164 
27 Gabčo Marian 2005 VÚ Místo  1 93 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Holeček Martin 2009 Klášterec  10 3294 
2 Maglia Šimon 2007 SK OB Ostrov  4 1991 
3 Maják Daniel 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  9 1302 
4 Kule Oliver 2007 SK OB Ostrov  3 1028 
5 Donda Jakub 2007 SK OB Ostrov  1 530 
6 Řezníček Šimon 2008 VS Kadaň  1 252 
7 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  1 216 
8 Mikeš František 2007 Kadaň   1 158 
9 Hošek Jiří 2008 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 130 
10 Novotný Luboš 2007 AC Praha 1890  1 0 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 TJVS Kadaň  16 1337 
2 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 Kajak klub Kadaň  14 1147 
3 Čech David 2009 Kajak klub Kadaň  14 1022 
4 Váša Theodor 2009 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 8 931 
5 Žáčik Jan 2010 Litvínov  10 643 
6 Abt Kryštof 2010 VS Kadaň  12 624 
7 Macháček Hugo 2009 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 600 
8 Holeček Martin 2009 Klášterec  5 540 
9 Macijewski Kryštof 2010 VS Kadaň  10 489 
10 Šára Petr 2010 AC Praha 1890  5 486 
11 Lukáš Martin 2009 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 194 
12 Šmehlík Timm 2010 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 147 
13 Smek Pavel 2010 Sporťáci Žatec  2 118 
14 Holas Antonín 2010 Kadaň   1 108 
15 Ulrich Václav 2009 Chomutov  2 95 
 
 
 



Elévové: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šupol Michal ml. 2012 AK Žatec  12 1304 
2 Lindauer Tom 2014 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 15 1247 
3 Lindauer Dan 2011 Kajak klub Kadaň  15 1238 
4 Stejskal Matyáš 2014 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 15 1188 
5 Straka Mikuláš 2011 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 13 1150 
6 Kováč Tobiáš 2011 TJ Klášterec  10 896 
7 Dušek Jan 2012 Pyšná   9 841 
8 Dušek Adam 2012 Pyšná   8 840 
9 Nádaský Tobiáš 2011 Chomutov  8 835 
10 Šebesta Jaroslav 2013 Chomutov  10 722 
11 Škréta Sebastian 2013 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 10 696 
12 Křikava Lukáš 2013 VS Kadaň  12 629 
13 Šefr Jakub 2013 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 8 539 
14 Dvořáček Tadeáš 2011 VS Kadaň  10 538 
15 Markusek Nicolas 2011 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 443 
16 Gill Šimon 2015 Chomutov  5 399 
17 Ulrich Martin 2012 Chomutov  5 391 
18 Andreovský Ferdinand 2011 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 138 
19 Andreovský Bartoloměj 2012 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 129 
20 Kubový Viktor 2013 VS Kadaň  2 128 
21 Benda Vladimír 2011 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 120 
22 Kaválek Jan 2011 Biatlon Klub Ostrov 1 88 
23 Diepold Martin 2012 Doksy   1 57 
24 Urner Matyáš 2013 Kadaň   1 56 
25 Bitzan Maxmilián 2013 Žatec   1 30 
 

Přípravka H: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Cífka Matěj 2015 Běžecký kluv F - C Kadaň 15 608 
2 Šebesta Ondřej 2016 Chomutov  10 368 
3 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 9 330 
4 Markusek Sebastián 2016 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 6 293 
5 Stránský Bartoloměj 2015 Kadaň   6 271 
6 Venig Karel 2016 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 3 160 
7 Vodochodský Elias 2018 Kadaň   5 141 
8 Chlouba Michal 2015 (prázdné)  1 45 
9 Urban Zdeněk Jakub 2019 SRTG Most  1 30 
10 Vadlejch Jakub 2017 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 16 
11 Soukup Michal 2015 Březno  1 15 
 

Canicross M: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Galajda Jan 1972 Pyšná   6 268 
2 Dušek Libor 1979 Pyšná   4 159 
3 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   3 100 
4 Šišulák Josef 1997 Klášterec  2 40 
5 Lang Tomáš 1973 ŠAK Chodov  1 36 
 
 



TOP 10 M: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 14 9985 
2 Dvořák Stanislav 1993 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 16 9835 
3 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 16 9793 
4 Čech Tomáš 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 16 9636 
5 Čekan Pavel 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov  16 9385 
6 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 15 9308 
7 Panitz Erich 1985 Most   16 8604 
8 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Sport  16 8290 
9 Šipka Miroslav 1988 Dolní Rychnov  16 7916 
10 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  13 7479 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Kutílková Kateřina 1994 Most   16 5364 
2 Pikalová Kristýna 2000 STG Strupčice  16 4131 
3 Formanová Nikola 1989 Běžci Chomutov  13 3751 
4 Podzimková Kamila 1993 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 12 3148 
5 Sýkorová Andrea 1993 Kadaň   16 2606 
6 Franko Kateřina 1988 Litvínov  13 2304 
7 Novotná Karolína 1990 Klášterec  11 1544 
8 Vávrů Ivana 1988 VTŽ Chomutov  2 1161 
9 Ondrejková Soňa 1989 JM Mašina  6 1139 
10 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Kadaň   7 834 
11 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 KOME Kraslice  3 656 
12 Valentová Miroslava 1990 Hahn team  2 586 
13 Petriková Kateřina 1992 Postoloprty  6 550 
14 Kopecká Adriana  1997 Chomutov  2 539 
15 Pileková Andrea 1991 STG Strupčice  5 433 
16 Balková Aneta 1996 STG Chomutov  3 411 
17 Zvěřinová Anna 2001 Litvínov  3 355 
18 Mirvaldová Klára 1993 VTŽ Chomutov  1 333 
19 Frousová Anna 1998 Plzeň   2 323 
20 Žáková Michaela 1994 Pokutice  3 310 
21 Šultová Lucie 1998 Chomutov  4 295 
22 Zelenková Alena 2000 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 274 
23 Pitelová Michaela 1996 Kadaň   3 253 
24 Andrejková Kateřina 1992 Chomutov  2 212 
25 Šofrová Natálie 1995 Chomutov  1 182 
26 Janíková Petra 1990 Klášterec  2 151 
27 Bönschová Lenka 1993 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 132 
28 Grundová Kristýna 2000 V zápřahu  1 121 
29 Čuříková Barbora 1993 Praha   1 120 
30 Skružná Veronika 1989 Žatec   2 118 
 

Ženy veteránky 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 Arequipa  16 4926 
2 Razakowská Jana 1976 DBK Kadaň  16 4350 
3 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladová kola Litvínov 16 4104 



4 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   9 3789 
5 Bartlová Šárka 1984 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 16 3682 
6 Šmeráková Petra 1979 Hopman team Žatec 15 3648 
7 Kalčeva Renata 1974 STG Chomutov  16 3172 
8 Filipová Olga 1978 Údlice   16 3028 
9 Hartlová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 16 2922 
10 Damašková Jana 1982 Kadaň   14 2867 
11 Žáková Ilona 1980 Kadaň   12 2862 
12 Mutlová Eva 1987 JM Mašina  13 2771 
13 Popelková Kateřina 1986 Strupčice  10 2733 
14 Čádová Michala 1982 Hamr   13 2707 
15 Bláhová Jana 1976 Radonice  14 2704 
16 Kupková Andrea 1984 Otužilci  16 2651 
17 Penková Klára 1978 Zelená   11 2403 
18 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 Klášterec  16 2355 
19 Nagyová Věra 1976 Klášterec  14 2342 
20 Soukupová Zdenka 1985 Jirkov   10 2286 
21 Jechová Markéta 1979 Božíčany  16 2284 
22 Fousová Eva 1982 Ostrov   10 2202 
23 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 16 2116 
24 Michalková Marcela 1984 JM Mašina  16 2100 
25 Vlachová-Kukučová Anna 1987 Chomutov  11 2032 
26 Svěráková Lucie 1982 Veliká Ves  12 1669 
27 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 Most   9 1663 
28 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 Chomutov  9 1645 
29 Nádaská Renata 1979 Chomutov  8 1584 
30 Pravcová Věra 1974 Šneci v běhu  12 1539 
31 Šefrová Karla 1985 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 10 1424 
32 Drdová Lucie 1979 Kadaň   11 1396 
33 Kůsová Lenka 1977 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 1389 
34 Fialková Eva 1980 Místo   12 1388 
35 Kantová Olga 1979 Spona Teplice  2 1308 
36 Jágerská Kateřina 1983 Klášterec  11 1178 
37 Hudková Táňa 1982 Kadaň   8 1171 
38 Hagarová Lucie 1981 Kadaň   12 1167 
39 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 Jirkov   5 1050 
40 Sladká Petra 1975 Litvínov  6 940 
41 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 Kadaň   3 888 
42 Huňová Simona 1976 JM Mašina  5 821 
43 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK Běkodo Teplice 3 791 
44 Szücsová Veronika 1984 Místo   5 756 
45 Stejskalová Marika 1985 Kadaň   2 680 
46 Pánková Jana 1983 Běžci Chomutov  4 584 
47 Koníčková Alena 1987 Kadaň   6 578 
48 Mikulcová Petra 1986 Pyšná   5 563 
49 Ulrichová Zuzana 1979 Chomutov  4 531 
50 Palubová Iva 1980 Zelená   5 529 
51 Pletichová Radka 1978 Kadaň   3 481 
52 Malechová Veronika 1984 Zelená   3 433 
53 Pavlinská Miluše 1977 Damice  4 403 
54 Frantová Petra 1982 Místo   2 371 
55 Rajtmajerová Petra 1980 Bílina   1 330 



56 Pláteníková Barbara 1975 Místo   3 306 
57 Jandová Kateřina 1981 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 303 
58 Smeková Lucie 1986 Sporťáci Žatec  2 252 
59 Souchová Helena 1974 Spona Teplice  1 234 
60 Chlupová Kateřina 1977 Klášterec  2 214 
61 Hahn Hana 1980 Hahn team  1 214 
62 Cimermanová Daniela 1987 AK Litvínov  1 213 
63 Baxová Eva 1974 Chomutov  1 206 
64 Volfová Klára 1977 TSV Nittenau  1 189 
65 Šipošová Pavlína 1986 Louny   1 183 
66 Škvorová Renata 1980 USK Provod Ústí n/L 1 178 
67 Koldinská Jitka 1973 Karlovy Vary  1 135 
68 Stibalová Petra 1976 Broumy  1 123 
69 Heiserová Hanka 1974 ŠAK Chodov  1 123 
70 Kaválková Jana 1975 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 88 
71 Vysopalová Zuzana 1983 Žatec   1 86 
 

Ženy veteránky 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Podhorná Soňa 1971 VS Kadaň  16 5072 
2 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   16 4836 
3 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 15 3497 
4 Míčová Hana 1965 Litvínov  15 2911 
5 Hudáková Helena 1967 BK Žatec  10 2382 
6 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  16 2188 
7 Kášová Marcela 1970 Perštejn  14 2019 
8 Slavíková Jana 1972 STG Kadaň  13 1846 
9 Jandová Lenka 1966 Most   15 1707 
10 Graslová Hana 1971 Postoloprty  14 1611 
11 Bachorcová Jana 1972 Kadaň   11 1252 
12 Prokešová Renata 1971 Chomutov  7 907 
13 Zemanová Jiřina 1970 Dehet Kadaň  3 391 
14 Šplinarová Jana 1964 SC Start Karlovy Vary 3 377 
15 Mrnková Věra 1972 BK Louny  1 354 
16 Stušková Hana 1970 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 303 
17 Sihelská Martina 1970 Český rozhlas Plzeň 1 81 
 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Rosolová Karolína 2004 VS Kadaň  16 3166 
2 Kučerová Eliška 2005 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 7 2589 
3 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Kadaň   7 906 
4 Urbánková Eva 2006 SK OB Ostrov  2 537 
5 Pavlinská Jana 2003 Damice  1 369 
6 Pecko Sára 2004 SK OB Ostrov  1 344 
7 Děbnárová Jana 2003 KOME Kraslice  1 264 
8 Holíková Simona 2005 SK OB Ostrov  1 0 
 

Starší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Podhorná Eliška 2008 VS Kadaň  16 3384 



2 Hošková Kateřina 2008 Atletika Jirkov  11 2957 
3 Mudrová Karla 2008 VS Kadaň  15 2804 
4 Rosolová Lenka 2007 VS Kadaň  10 2170 
5 Cermanová Antonie 2008 CK Příbram Fany Gastro 5 2072 
6 Grohová Lucie 2008 CK Příbram Fany Gastro 4 1156 
7 Hybnerová Michaela 2008 VS Kadaň  7 1034 
8 Žáková Hana 2008 VS Kadaň  2 253 
9 Sojková Adéla 2007 Kadaň   2 216 
10 Kaválková Doubravka 2008 Atletika Ostrov  1 204 
11 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  1 140 
12 Bašistová Carla 2008 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
13 Vášová Emma 2007 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 7 0 
14 Šárová Ema 2008 AC Praha 1890  2 0 
15 Potužníková Magdalena 2008 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 3 0 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Maják Noemi 2009 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 16 1499 
2 Mikešová Anna 2010 VS Kadaň  15 1467 
3 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 VS Kadaň  13 941 
4 Kubová Dorka 2009 VS Kadaň  5 289 
5 Videmannová Monika 2010 Kajak klub Kadaň  2 123 
6 Bauerová Tereza 2009 Sporťáci Žatec  1 32 
 

Elévky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 15 1552 
2 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 14 1337 
3 Pospíchalová Aneta 2012 VS Kadaň  13 872 
4 Foldová Kateřina 2012 VS Kadaň  10 643 
5 Vetešníková Dana 2013 Cvikov   3 142 
6 Ryzáková Adéla 2013 VTŽ Chomutov  2 64 
7 Šefrová Magdalena 2015 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 2 58 
8 Koutecká Natálie 2011 Žatec   1 58 
9 Oslovičová Sofie 2012 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 48 
10 Bitzanová Julie 2013 Žatec   1 39 
11 Vodochodská Elen 2011 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 30 
12 Bauerová Adéla 2013 Sporťáci Žatec  1 28 
 

Přípravka D: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Michalková Anna 2016 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 7 315 
2 Šárová Nela 2016 AC Praha 1890  6 239 
3 Kratochvílová Veronika 2015 Kadaň   1 54 
4 Vávrů Liliana 2019 VTŽ Chomutov  1 33 
5 Šefrová Magdalena 2015 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 18 
6 Soukupová Barbora 2017 Březno  1 14 
 

Canicross Ž: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Sedláková Jaroslava 1981 Slavia pojišťovna sport Team 6 254 



2 Čížková Lenka 1981 Kadaň   6 199 
3 Grundová Kristýna 2000 V zápřahu  5 169 
4 Šárová Petra 1981 AC Praha 1890  4 158 
5 Joneková Nikola 1995 Chomutov  1 40 
6 Podzimková Kamila 1993 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 34 
7 Hofrichterová Jana 1974 Chomutov  1 34 
8 Šímová Michaela 1996 Klášterec  1 28 
9 Mikulcová Petra 1986 Pyšná   1 19 
10 Krátká Alena 1976 ZKO Most Rudolice 1 13 
11 Kleprlíková Lucie 1994 Žatec   1 0 
 

TOP 10 Ž: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Kutílková Kateřina 1994 Most   16 5364 
2 Podhorná Soňa 1971 VS Kadaň  16 5072 
3 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 Arequipa  16 4926 
4 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   16 4836 
5 Razakowská Jana 1976 DBK Kadaň  16 4350 
6 Pikalová Kristýna 2000 STG Strupčice  16 4131 
7 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladová kola Litvínov 16 4104 
8 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   9 3789 
9 Formanová Nikola 1989 Běžci Chomutov  13 3751 
10 Bartlová Šárka 1984 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 16 3682 



Sourozenci: 
1 Čechovi 10658 
2 Zelenkovi 10067 
3 Řezníčkovi 7731 
4 Rosolovy 5336 
5 Novotní 4942 
6 Boreckých 4921 
7 Frajt-Sedláková 3727 
8 Přibilovy 2869 
9 Majákovi 2801 
10 Přindovi 2793 
11 Lindauerovi 2485 
12 Křikavovi 1966 
13 Jakešovi 1904 
14 Šimůnkovy 1740 
15 Duškovi 1681 
16 Mikešovi 1625 
17 Havlíčková-Sihelská 1497 
18 Eliáš-Škvorová 1408 
19 Provazníkovi 1285 
20 Šebestovi 1090 
21 Vášovi 931 
22 Runtovi 894 
23 Markuskovi 736 
24 Šárovi 725 
25 Šefrovi 615 
26 Ulrichovi 486 
27 Hudákovi 310 
28 Kaválkovi 292 
29 Leštinovi 273 
30 Andreovských 267 
31 Ryzákovy 204 
32 Vodochodských 171 
33 Hošek-Vadlejch 146 
34 Bitzanovi 69 
35 Bauerovy 60 
36 Soukupovi 29 
 

Partneři: 
1 Panitz-Kutílková 13968 
2 Řezníček-Rosolová 10645 
3 Přibil-Hrdličková 10602 
4 Podhorní 9898 
5 Razakowski 9321 
6 Majákovi 7794 
7 Fialkovi 7686 
8 Soukupovi 7093 
9 Nagyová-Pleticha 7021 
10 Graslovi 7020 
11 Pilekovi 6596 
12 Růžičkovi 5998 

13 Prokešovi 5949 
14 Šárovi 4217 
15 Jandovi 4210 
16 Stejskalovi 3665 
17 Čádová-Bambas 3021 
18 Vlachovi 2952 
19 Penkovi 2489 
20 Eliáš-Molnárová 2118 
21 Petrikovi 1635 
22 Nádaských 1584 
23 Pavlinských 1571 
24 Molcarovi 1443 
25 Žákovi 622 
26 Kaválkovi 286 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Čechovi 15100 
2 Zelenkovi 13609 
3 Podhorní 13282 
4 Přibilovi 12134 
5 Majákovi 9096 
6 Graslovi 7570 
7 Molcarovi 6023 
8 Stejskalovi 4853 
9 Šárovi 4784 
10 Krátcí 4195 
11 Vášovi 3535 
12 Penkovi 3079 
13 Šimůnkovi 3063 
14 Vodochodských 3043 
15 Duškovi 2786 
16 Šebestovi 2735 
17 Nádaských 2419 
18 Šefrovi 2039 
19 Pavlinských 1553 
20 Ryzákovi 1446 
21 Vadlejchovi 1388 
22 Ulrichovi 1017 
23 Andreovských 783 
24 Kaválkovi 490 
25 Hudákovi 388 
 


